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CONTACTS PRIMARY PHONE/FAX  ALTERNATE PHONE/FAX

Director,
Office of
Executive
Resources

Angela McGuirl
DOC/OS/OHRM/OER
Room 5108 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-4644
FAX:    (202) 482-2922
Internet Address:
amcguirl@doc.gov

Terri Lucente
DOC/OS/OHRM/OER
Room 5108 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-1630
FAX:    (202) 482-2922
Internet Address:
TLucente1@doc.gov

O/S Phyllis Alexander
DOC/OS/OHRM/OER
Room 5108 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:   (202) 482-4840
FAX:     (202) 482-2922
Internet Address:
palexander@doc.gov

Claudia McMahon
DOC/OS/OHRM/OER
Room 5108 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-8076
FAX:    (202) 482-2922
Internet Address
cmcmahon@doc.gov

CENSUS

(Census,
BEA, ESA)

Nancy Osborn
CENSUS
FB#3 Room 3253
Washington, DC 20233

Phone:   (301) 763-3727
FAX:     (301) 457-3702
Internet Address:
Nancy.N.Osborn@Census.gov

Latasha Ellis
CENSUS
FOB-3 Room 3253
Washington, DC 20233

Phone:  (301) 763-9622
FAX:    (301) 457-3702
Internet Address:
Latasha.F.Ellis@census.gov

ITA

(ITA/BXA,
MBDA,

EDA, NTIA)

Deborah Martin
ITA
Room 7416 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-3620
FAX:    (202) 501-6159
Internet Address:
Deborah_Martin@ita.doc .gov

Darlene Haywood
ITA
Room 7060 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-3505
FAX:    (202) 501-6159
Internet Address:
Darlene_Haywood@ita.doc.gov

ITA
(US &FCS)

Shirley Porter
ITA/US & FCS
Room 3224 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-2002
FAX:    (202) 482-1629
Internet Address:
Shirley.Porter@mail.doc.gov

Nancy Kripner
ITA/US & FCS
Room 3227 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-4938
FAX:    (202) 482-1629
Internet Address:
Nancy.Kripner@mail.doc.gov

  NOAA James P. Faulkner
NOAA
ATTN: OFA41
SSMC4 NOAA
1315 Ea st-West Hwy
Silver Spring, ,MD
20910

Phone:  (301) 713-0530
                        Ext. 204
FAX:    (301) 713-2083
Internet Address:
James.P.Faulkner@noaa.gov

Norma Hughes
NOAA
ATTN:OFA41
SSMC4
1315 Ea st-West Hwy
Silver Spring,MD 20910

Phone:  (301) 713-0530
                        Ext. 205
FAX:    (301) 713-2083
Internet Address:
Norma.j.Hughes@noaa.gov

OIG Ray Valdez
OIG
Room 7713 HCHB
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-1381
FAX:    (202) 482-3006
Internet Address:
rvaldez@oig.doc.gov

Jessica Rickenbach
OIG
Room 7099C
Washington, DC 20230

Phone:  (202) 482-3052
FAX:    (202) 482-4266
Internet Address:
jrickenbach@oig.doc.gov

NIST

(NIST, TA,
NTIS)

Chris O �Connor
NIST
Administrative Bldg
Room A-123
Gaithersburg, MD 20899

Phone:  (301) 975-3030
FAX:    (301) 948-6107
Internet Address:
coconnor@nist.gov

Darla Yonder
NIST
Administrative Bldg
Room A-123
Gaithersburg, MD 20899  

Phone:  (301) 975-3037
FAX:    (301) 948-6107
Internet Address:
darla.yonder@nist.gov

PTO Vacant
U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office
Office of Human
Resources
Executive Resou rces
Division

Phone: (703) 305-8030
FAX:   (703) 305-4280
Internet Address:

Suzanne Waddill
U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office
Executive Resources Div.
Crystal Park 1, Suite 707
2011 Crystal Drive
Washington, D.C.  20231

Phone: (703) 305-1826
FAX:   (703) 305-4280
Internet Address:
Suzanne.Waddill@uspto.gov
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